505757921 11/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5804735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM DANIEL AMBRECHT	10/30/2019
MARK SAMEH FARID	10/30/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGS LLC
Street Address:	5475 S. DECATUR BLVD
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89118

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16566990

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-655-9111

Email: USPTO@IPMLS.COM

Correspondent Name: DEAN WOLF

Address Line 1: 4181 SOUTH HAMPTON CIRCLE
Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGS1P006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEAN E. WOLF	
SIGNATURE: /DEAN E. WOLF, REG. NO. 37,260/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=AGGGS1P006_Assignment_A.Ambrecht 10-30-19 executed#page1.tif source=AGGGS1P006_Assignment_A.Ambrecht 10-30-19 executed#page2.tif source=AGGGS1P006_Assignment_A.Ambrecht 10-30-19 executed#page3.tif

PATENT 505757921 REEL: 050919 FRAME: 0259

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Adam Daniel Ambrecht, of Kennesaw, GA; and Mark Sameh Farid, of Atlanta, GA (hereinafter collectively "INVENTORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a gaming machine (hereinafter collectively "Improvements"), which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application entitled GAMING MACHINE DESIGN FOR FACILITATING SERVICEABILITY OF ATTENDANT LIGHT ASSEMBLY with serial number 16/566,990 (hereinafter "Application");

AND WHEREAS, through consideration supplied by INVENTORS' employer, Enginuity Works Corp., a Georgia corporation, located in Atlanta, GA (hereinafter "CONTRACTOR"), as a matter employment contract, as a matter of implied in fact contract (the INVENTORS' employment for Improvements focused on invention), and/or as a matter of law, the INVENTORS' may have already assigned the INVENTORS' rights in the Improvements and the Application to CONTRACTOR, (collectively the INVENTORS and the CONTRACTOR are the "ASSIGNORS");

AND WHEREAS, AGS LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 5475 S. Decatur Blvd., Ste. 100, Las Vegas, NV 89118, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Improvements and the Application and/or to confirm that by virtue of the Master Development Agreement of June 15, 2015 (including as amended) ("Subject Agreement") and/or by operation of law may already own the entire right, title and interest in and to the Improvements and the Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payments made to CONTRACTOR by ASSIGNEE under the Subject Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, do hereby acknowledge that ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and/or do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Improvements, and the Application and all corresponding non-provisional applications, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the Improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I have executed this Assignment on 30 day of Octors 40, 201

Adam Daniel Ambrecht

State of Georgia County of Y 14/6S
This instrument was acknowledged before me this 30 day of 0t, 2010 by Adam Daniel Ambrecht. (month) (year)
Personally Known
Produced Identification
Type and Fried (Signature of Notary) (Signature of Notary)
Notary Public, State of Georgia
I have significant this Assignment on To day of October , 2019
State of Georgia County of Mark Sameh Farid
This instrument was acknowledged before me this 30 day of 1019 by Mark Sameh Farid. (month) (year) (name of signer)
Personally Known
Produced Identification Type and # of IDA 4 Coulder Y2497994 (Signature of Notary)
100 00 Calleton
(Name of Notary Typed, Stamped or Printed) Notary Public, State of Georgia

PATENT REEL: 050919 FRAME: 0261

Enginuity Works Corp. executed this Assignment on CRAW	Name: Craig J. Cochran Title: President Enginuity Works Corp.	
State of Gottegian County of 100 (50)	Deshiou CHausond	
This instrument was acknowledged before me this 30 day of 6 (month) by (month) (year)		
<u>Craig J. Cochran, President</u> (name of officer or agent, to (name of corporation acknowledging) a <u>Georgia</u> (state of the corporation.		

AGS LLC has executed this Assignment on the 5 day of Mortanics 2019.

Name: Nicholas PK Akiona Title: Chief Financial Officer

3 | Page

RECORDED: 11/05/2019

PATENT REEL: 050919 FRAME: 0262